RESOLUTION No. 2208

A RESOLUTION of the Port Commission of the Port of Seattle amending Resolution No. 2124 establishing a policy directive on administrative authority of the General Manager and department heads.

BE IT RESOLVED by the Port Commission of the Port of Seattle, as follows::

Section 1. Resolution No. 2124, establishing a policy directive on administrative authority of the General Manager and department heads, is hereby amended to provide as set forth in Exhibit "A" attached hereto and by this reference incorporated herein.

Section 2. Upon adoption of this resolution, all prior resolutions or parts thereof in conflict herewith are hereby repealed.

ADOPTED by the Port Commission of the Port of Seattle this 14th day of December, 1965, and duly authenticated in open session by the signatures of the Commissioners voting in favor thereof and the Seal of the Commission duly affixed.

(SEAL)

Port Commissioners

Exhibit "A" attached to original Resolution

